www.recom-power.com REV.:  3/2023 ECO-1
DC/DC Converter
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (3)
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Absolute Maximum Voltage
+V
IN to -VIN -0.3VDC 6VDC
+VIN to -VIN or SGNDIN -0.3VDC 6VDC

over-temperature protection ensures the highest reliability in applications such as
communication, current sensing, and COM port isolation.
Model Numbering
nom. Input Voltage
nom. Output Voltage
Packaging (2)
Single Output
R__CTE__ S-__
Notes:
 Note2: add suffix “-R” for standard tape and reel packaging
  add suffix “-CT” for bag packaging for more details refer to “PACKAGING INFORMATION”
Notes:
 Note1: nom. VIN= 5VDC, VOUT= 5VDC, full load
Notes:
 Note3: Stresses beyond those listed under absolute maximum ratings can cause permanent
  damage to the device. (Values are at non-operating)
R
E
C
O
M
CONVERTE
R
S
C
O
M
P
LIANT PRO
D
U
C
T
S
RoHS
2+
compliant
10 from 10
R
E
C
O
M
CONVERTE
R
S
C
O
M
P
LIANT PRO
D
U
C
T
S
REACH
compliant
IEC/EN62368-1 3rd Edition certified
CB Report
www.recom-power.com REV.:  3/2023 ECO-2
DC/DC Converter
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom. Vin, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
RxxCTExxS
Series
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Input Voltage Range 4.5VDC 5VDC 5.5VDC
Under Voltage Lockout (UVLO)
DC-DC ON 3.28VDC
DC-DC OFF 2.88VDC